
2023 World Championships Statistics – Women’s 200m                   by K Ken Nakamura 

The records to look for in Budapest:     
1) Can Dina Asher-Smith, or Sherika Jackson become fourth sprinter to win this event multiple times?   
2) Can Dina Asher-Smith complete the medal set by winning silver?   
3) Can US sprinter (Gabby Thomas?) win gold for the first time since Felix did back in 2009 

Summary:  
All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 21.45 0.6 Shericka Jackson  JAM 1 Eugene  2022 
2 2 21.63 0.2 Dafne Schippers  NED 1 Beijing  2015 
3 3 21.66 0.2 Elaine Thompson  JAM 2 Beijing  2015 
4  21.67 2.0 Shericka Jackson   1sf1 Eugene  2022 
5 4 21.74 1.2 Silke Gladisch GDR 1 Roma 1987 
6 5 21.77 0.6 Inger Miller USA 1 Sevilla 1999 
7 6 21.81 1.7 Allyson Felix USA 1 Osaka 2007 
7 6 21.81 0.6 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 2 Eugene  2022 
9  21.82 -0.1 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce   1sf3 Eugene 2022 

10 8 21.88 0.9 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 1 Doha  2019 
11 9 21.95 1.4 Tamara Clark  USA 1sf2 Eugene 2022 

Margin of Victory  
 Difference Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.53 seconds 
0.45 seconds 

Allyson Felix 
Inger Miller  

USA  
USA 

Osaka  
Sevilla  

2007 
1999 

Min 0.00seconds  
0.02 seconds 

Marlene Ottey  
Marlene Ottey  

JAM  
JAM  

Göteborg  
Stuttgart  

1995 
1993 

 
Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   
Pos Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year 
1 21.45 

21.63 
0.6 
0.2 

Sherika Jackson 
Dafne Schippers  

JAM 
NED 

Eugene 
Beijing  

2022 
2015 

2 21.66 
21.81  

0.2 
0.6 

Elaine Thompson  
Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  

JAM 
JAM 

Beijing 
Eugene  

2015 
2022 

3 21.97 0.2 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM Beijing  2015 
4 22.01 0.2 Candyce McGrone USA Beijing  2015 
5 22.07 0.2 Dian Asher-Smith GBR Beijing  2015 
6 22.31 0.2 Jeneba Tarmoh USA Beijing  2015 
 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Dafne Schippers (NED):  2015, 2017   
Allyson Felix (USA):   2005, 2007, 2009 
Merlene Ottey (JAM):   1993, 1995 

World Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Shericka Jackson  JAM 21.45 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 21.81 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 22.02 

2019 Dina Asher-Smith GBR 21.88 Brittany Brown USA 22.22 Mujinga Kambundji SUI 22.51 

2017 Dafne Schippers  NED 22.05 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 22.08 Shaunae Miller-Uibo BAH 22.15 

2015 Dafne Schippers  NED 21.63 Elaine Thompson  JAM 21.66 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 21.97 

2013 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 22.17 Murielle Ahoure CIV 22.32 Blessing Okagbare  NGR 22.32 

2011 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 22.22 Carmelita Jeter USA 22.37 Allyson Felix  USA 22.42 

2009 Allyson Felix USA 22.02 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.35 Debbie Ferguson BAH 22.41 

2007 Allyson Felix USA 21.81 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.34 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.63 

2005 Allyson Felix USA 22.16 Rachelle Smith USA 22.31 Christine Arron FRA 22:31 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 21.45 0.6 Shericka Jackson  JAM 1 Eugene  2022 
2 2 21.63 0.2 Dafne Schippers  NED 1 Beijing  2015 
3 3 21.66 0.2 Elaine Thompson  JAM 2 Beijing  2015 
4  21.67 2.0 Shericka Jackson   1sf1 Eugene  2022 
5 4 21.74 1.2 Silke Gladisch GDR 1 Roma 1987 
6 5 21.77 0.6 Inger Miller USA 1 Sevilla 1999 
7 6 21.81 1.7 Allyson Felix USA 1 Osaka 2007 
7 6 21.81 0.6 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 2 Eugene  2022 
9  21.82 -0.1 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce   1sf3 Eugene 2022 

10 8 21.88 0.9 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 1 Doha  2019 
11 9 21.95 1.4 Tamara Clark  USA 1sf2 Eugene 2022 
12 10 21.96 1.2 Florence Griffith USA 2 Roma 1987 
12  21.96 1.4 Dina Asher-Smith    2sf2 Eugene  2022  
14 11 21.97 0.2 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 3 Beijing  2015  
14  21.97 1.4 Elaine Thompson-Herah   3sf2 Eugene  2022 
16 12 21.98 0.0 Marlene Ottey JAM 1 Stuttgart 1993 
16 12 21.98 1.1 Aminatou Seyni  NIG 1h3 Eugene  2022 
18 14 22.00 0.0 Gwen Torrence  USA 2 Stuttgart 1993 
19 15 22.01 0.2 Candyce McGrone  USA 4 Beijing  2015  
20  22.02 -0.1 Alyson Felix  1 Berlin 2009 
20  22.02 0.6 Dina Asher-Smith   3 Eugene  2022 
22  22.04 2.0 Aminatou Seyni   2sf1 Eugene 2022 
23  22.05 0.8 Dafne Schippers   1 London  2017  
23 16 22.05 2.0 Mujinga Kambundji SUI 3sf1 Eugene 2022 
25  22.06 1.2 Marlene Ottey  3 Roma 1987 
26  22.07 0.2 Dina Asher-Smith   5 Beijing  2015  
27  22.08 0.8 Marie-Josee Ta Lou    2 London  2017  
27 17 22.08 2.0 Jenna Prandini  USA 4sf2 Eugene  2022 
29 18 22.09 -2.4 Katrin Krabbe  GDR 1 Tokyo 1991 
30  22.12 0.2 Marlene Ottey  1sf2 Stuttgart 1993 
30  22.12 -2.2 Marlene Ottey  1 Göteborg 1995 
30 19 22.12 -2.2 Irina Privalova RUS 2 Göteborg 1995 
30  22.12  Dina Asher-Smith   1sf3 Beijing  2015 
30  22.12 0.6 Aminatou Seyni    4 Eugene  2022 
35 20 22.13 1.5 Marita Koch GDR 1 Helsinki 1983 
35  22.13 0.0 Irina Privalova  3 Stuttgart 1993 
35  22.13  Elaine Thompson   1sf1 Beijing  2015 
38 21 22.15 0.8 Shaunae Miller- Uibo BAH 3 London  2017  
38 21 22.15 -0.1 Abby Steiner  USA 2sf3 Eugene 2022 
40  22.16 -2.4 Gwen Torrence  2 Tokyo 1991 
40  22.16 0.2 Allyson Felix  1 Helsinki 2005 
40  22.16 0.5 Dina Asher-Smith   1sf3 Doha  2019 
43  22.17 1.8 Inger Miller  1sf1 Sevilla 1999 
43  22.17 -0.3 Shelly-Ann Freser-Pryce   1 Moskva 2013 
45 23 22.18 1.2 Pam Marshall USA 4 Roma 1987 
45 23 22.18 0.5 Marlene Frazer JAM 1sf2 Sevilla 1999 
47  22.19 1.5 Marlene Ottey  2 Helsinki 1983 
48  22.20 -0.5 Gwen Torrence  1sf1 Stuttgart 1993 
48  22.20 -0.5 Irina Privalova  2sf1 Stuttgart 1993 
48 25 22.20 0.0 Marie Jose Perec FRA 4 Stuttgart 1993 
51  22.21 -2.4 Marlene Ottey  3 Tokyo 1991 
51  22.21 0.8 Allyson Felix  1sf1 Osaka 2007 
53 26 22.22 0.2 Galina Malchugina RUS 2sf2 Stuttgart 1993 
53 26 22.22 0.6 Beverly McDonald JAM 2 Sevilla 1999 



53   22.22 -1.0 Veronica Campbell Brown JAM 1 Daegu  2011 
53  22.22  Dina Asher-Smith   1h7 Beijing  2015 
53  22.22 0.8 Dina Asher-Smith   4 London  2017  
53 26 22.22 0.9 Brittany Brown USA 2 Doha  2019 
59  22.23 -0.5 Irina Privalova  1h3 Göteborg 1995 
60 29 22.24 0.5 Debbie Ferguson McKenzie BAH 1sf1 Berlin 2009 
60 29 22.24 1.9 Favour Ofli  NGR 1h6 Eugene  2022 
62  22.25 -0.7 Marlene Ottey  1sf2 Göteborg 1995 
62 31 22.25 1.8 Andrea Philipp GER 2sf1 Sevilla 1999 
64  22.26 0.2 Marlene Ottey  1sf2 Athinai 1997 
64  22.26 1.1 Beverly McDonald  1qf2 Sevilla 1999 
64  22.26 1.8 Beverly McDonald  3sf1 Sevilla 1999 
64  22.26 0.6 Marlene Frazer  3= Sevilla 1999 
64  22.26 0.6 Andrea Philipp  3= Sevilla 1999 
64  22.26  Candyce McGrone   2sf1 Beijing  2015 
64  22.26 1.8 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce   2h3 Eugene  2022 
64  22.26 0.9 Abby Steiner  1h5 Eugene  2022 
64  22.26 0.6 Abby Steiner   5 Eugene  2022 
73 32 22.27 -0.2 Beatrice Masilingi  NAM 1h2 Eugene 2022 
73  22.27 0.4 Tamara Clark    1h4 Eugene  2022 
75  22.28 -2.4 Irina Privalova URS 4 Tokyo 1991 
75 23 22.28 1.1 Fatima Yusuf NGR 2qf2 Sevilla 1999 
75  22.28 0.6 Debbie Ferguson BAH 5 Sevilla 1999 

 

All time performance list at the World Championships -  Wind-assisted marks  
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 22.18w 2.3 Irina Privalova RUS 1sf1 Göteborg 1995 

2 2 22.25w 2.3 Gwen Torrence USA 2sf1 Göteborg 1995 

 

Slowest winning time:  22.52 by Debbie Ferguson (BAH) in 2001  

 

Fastest time in WC under strong negative wind (<-1.0):   22.09 (-2.4m/s) by Katrin Krabbe in 1991 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.53 seconds 

0.45 seconds 

Allyson Felix 

Inger Miller  

USA  

USA 

Osaka  

Sevilla  

2007 

1999 

Min 0.00seconds  

0.02 seconds 

Marlene Ottey  

Marlene Ottey  

JAM  

JAM  

Göteborg  

Stuttgart  

1995 

1993 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning time  3rd place time Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.82 21.81 22.63 Allyson Felix USA Osaka 2007 

Min 0.08 22.32 22.40 Zhanna Pintusevich UKR Athinai 1997 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place time Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 0.42 

0.33 

22.32 

22.59 

Blessing Okagbare 

Muriel Hurtis 

NGR 

FRA 

Moskva 

Paris 

2013 

2003 

Min 0.02 22.63 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI Osaka 2007 

 



Fastest time in each round   (no second round in 1987, 1995, 2001, 2005, 2009, 2022) 

Round Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year  

Final 21.45 

21.63 

0.6 

0.2 

Shericka Jackson  

Dafne Schippers  

JAM 

NED 

Eugene 

Beijing  

2022 

2015 

Semi-final 21.67 

21.82 

21.95 

2.0 

-0.1 

1.4 

Shericka Jackson 

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  

Tamara Clark  

JAM 

JAM 

USA 

Eugene 

Eugene   

Eugene  

2022 

2022 

2022 

Second round 22.26 1.1 Beverly McDonald JAM Sevilla 1999 

First round 21.98 

22.22 

22.23 

1.1 

-0.5 

Aminatou Seyni 

Dina Asher-Smith 

Irina Privalova 

NIG 

GBR 

RUS 

Eugene 

Beijing  

Göteborg 

2022 

2015 

1995 

 

Fastest non-qualifier for the final   

Time Wind Position Name Nat Venue Year  

22.08 

22.52 

2.0 

1.8 

4sf1 

5sf1 

Jenna Prandini 

Muriel Hurtis 

USA 

FRA 

Eugene  

Sevila 

2022 

1999 

 

Average from last eleven (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2022 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Time 22.03 21.45 21.88 22.05 21.63 22.17 22.22 22.02 21.81 22.16 22.38 22.52 

Winning Medal  22.38 22.02 22.51 22.15 21.97 22.32 22.42 22.41 22.63 22.31 22.59 22.88 

Slowest to Make Final 22.74 22.15 22.60 22.85 22.53 22.80 22.88 22.64 22.78 23.13 22.92 22.88 

Fastest non-qualifier  22.77 22.08 22.65 22.96 22.56 22.81 22.92 22.74 22.88 23.26 22.86 22.80 

 

100m – 200m double gold medalists (& their performances in 4x100m Relays) 

Name Nation 4x100m Relay  Venue Year  

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM Gold Moskva 2013 

Katrin Krabbe GER Bronze  Tokyo 1991 

Silke Gladisch GDR Silver  Roma 1987 

 

200m – 400m double gold medalists:  None  

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Time Wind Name Nat Venue Year 

1 21.45 
21.63 
21.74 

0.6 
0.2 
1.2 

Sherika Jackson 
Dafne Schippers  
Silke Gladisch 

JAM 
NED 
GDR 

Eugene 
Beijing  
Roma 

2022 
2015 
1987 

2 21.66 
21.81 
21.96 
22.00  

0.2 
0.6 
1.2 
0.0 

Elaine Thompson  
Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce 
Florence Griffith  
Gwen Torrence  

JAM 
JAM 
USA 
USA 

Beijing 
Eugene 
Roma 
Stuttgart  

2015 
2022 
1987 
1993 

3 21.97 
 
22.02 
22.06 

0.2 
1.4 
0.6 
1.2 

Veronica Campbell-Brown 
Elaine Thompson-Herah 
Dina Asher-Smith 
Marlene Ottey 

JAM 
GBR 
JAM 

Beijing  
Eugene (semi) 
Eugene 
Roma 

2015 
2022 
2022 
1987 

4 22.01 
22.12 
22.18 

0.2 
0.6 
1.2 

Candyce McGrone 
Aminatou Seyni  
Pam Marshall 

USA 
NIG 
USA 

Beijing  
Eugene 
Roma 

2015 
2022 
1987 

5 22.07 
22.26 

0.2 
0.6 

Dian Asher-Smith  
Abby Steiner  

GBR 
USA 

Beijing  
Eugene 

2015 
2022 



22.28 0.6 Debbie Ferguson BAH Sevilla 1999 
6 22.31 

22.32 
22.42 

0.2 
0.6 
0.6 

Jeneba Tarmoh  
Tamara Clark 
Fatima Yusuf 

USA 
USA 
NGR 

Beijing  
Eugene 
Sevilla 

2015 
2022 
1999 

7 22.39 
22.41 
22.50 

0.6 
0.2 
0.0 

Elaine Thompson-Herah 
Ivet Lalova-Callio  
Galina Malchugina 

JAM 
BUL  
RUS 

Eugene 
Beijing  
Stuttgart 

2022 
2015 
1993 

8 22.50 
22.55 
22.55 

0.2 
1.2 
0.6 

Sherone Simpson  
Nadezhda Georgieva 
Mujinga Kambundji 

JAM 
BUL 
SUI 

Beijing  
Roma 
Eugene 

2015 
1987 
2022 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos Time  Wind  Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 21.34  
21.45 
21.53 

1.3  
0.6 
0.8 

Florence Griffith-Joyner  
Shericka Jackson  
Elaine Thompson-Herah 

USA 
JAM 
JAM 

Seoul  
Eugene 
Tokyo 

29 Sept 1988 
21 July 2022  
3 Aug 2021 

2 21.66 
21.72  
21.75** 

0.2 
1.3  
-0.1  

Elaine Thompson 
Grace Jackson   
Juliet Cuthbert (semi)  

JAM 
JAM  
JAM 

Beijing 
Seoul  
Barcelona 

28 Aug 2015 
29 Sept 1988 
5 Aug 1992 

3 21.87 
21.95 
21.95 
21.97  
21.97** 
21.98 
22.00  

0.8 
1.3  
1.3 
0.2 
1.4 
1.5 
0.6  

Gabrielle Thomas 
Heike Drechsler  
Anavia Battle  
Veronica Campbell-Brown 
Elaine Thompson-Herah (semi) 
Elaine Thompson 
Kerron Stewart   

USA 
GDR 
USA 
JAM 
JAM 
JAM  
JAM 

Tokyo  
Seoul  
Eugene 
Beijing 
Eugene 
Eugene 
Beijing 

3 Aug 2021 
29 Sept 1988 
26 June 2021  
28 Aug 2015 
19 July 2022 
27 May 2017 
21 Aug 2008 

4 21.94 
21.98 
21.99 
22.01 
22.01 

0.8 
1.3 
1.3  
0.6 
0.2 

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  
Tamara Clark  
Merlene Ottey  
Muna Lee  
Candyce McGrone 

JAM 
USA 
JAM 
USA 
USA  

Tokyo  
Eugene 
Seoul 
Beijing  
Beijing 

3 Aug 2021 
26 June 2021  
29 Sept 1988  
21 Aug 2008 
28 Aug 2015 

5 22.07 
22.09 

0.2 
1.3 

Dina Asher-Smith  
Silke Möller 

GBR 
GDR 

Beijing  
Seoul 

28 Aug 2015 
29 Sept 1988 

6 22.17 
22.24 
22.28 

1.3 
1.3 
0.8 

Gwen Torrence 
Dezerea Bryant  
Beatrice Masilingi 

USA 
USA 
NAM 

Seoul 
Eugene 
Tokyo 

29 Sept 1988 
26 June 2021 
3 Aug 2021 

**  recorded in semi final  

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Dafne Schippers (NED)  2015, 2017  

Allyson Felix (USA):   2005, 2007, 2009 

Merlene Ottey (JAM):   1993, 1995 

 

Multiple Medalists: 

Dina Asher-Smith (GBR): 2019 Gold, 2022 Bronze 

Dafne Schippers (NED): 2015 Gold; 2017 Gold   

Veronica Campbell (JAM):  2007 Silver, 2009 Silver, 2011 Gold, 2015 Bronze   

Allyson Felix (USA):   2005 Gold, 2007 Gold, 2009 Gold, 2011 Bronze  

Debbie Ferguson (BAH):  2001 Gold, 2009 Bronze  

Susanthika Jayasinghe (SRI): 1997 Silver, 2007 Bronze  

Irina Privaova (RUS):   1993 Bronze, 1995 Silver  

Gwen Torrence (USA):  1991 Silver, 1993 Silver,  



Merlene Ottey (JAM):   1983 Bronze,1987 Bronze,1991 Bronze,1993 Gold,1995 Gold,1997 Bronze 

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

JAM 2022 Sherika Jackson  Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  

JAM 2015  Elaine Thompson Veronica Campbell-Brown 

USA 2011  Carmelita Jeter Allyson Felix  

USA 2005 Allyson Felix Rachele Smith  

JAM 1999  Beverly McDonald Merlene Frazer 

RUS 1995  Irina Privalova Galina Malchugina 

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event  

Nation Men Women Venue Year  

JAM Usain Bolt Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  Moskva 2013 

JAM Usain Bolt Veronica Campbell-Brown Daegu 2011 

USA Tyson Gay Allyson Felix Osaka 2007 

USA Justin Gatlin Allyson Felix Helsinki 2005 

USA Maurice Greene Inger Miller Sevilla 1999 

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

JAM 5 6 4+1= 

USA 4 8 1 

GDR 2   

NED 2   

RUS 1 1 2 

BAH 1  2 

GBR 1  2 

GER 1  1= 

UKR 1   

CIV  2  

SRI  1 1 

FRA   2 

CAY   1 

NGR   1 

SUI   1 

 

Fastest known splits in the World Championships    

 Time Final Pos Name Nat Venue Year 

First 100m 11.02* 

11.04 

4th  

1st  

Candyce McGrone  

Shericka Jackson 

USA 

JAM 

Beijing  

Eugene 

2015 

2022 

Last 100m 10.41 1st  Shericka Jackson JAM Eugene 2022 

*11.0 according to T&FNews 

 

World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Veronica Campbell JAM 2011 2004, 2008 



Allyson Felix USA 2005, 2007, 2009 2012 

 

World Championships medalist with Olympic medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year Olympics  Year 

Dafne Schippers NED Gold  2015, 2017  Silver  2016 

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM Gold  2013 Silver 2012  

Allyson Felix USA Gold 2005-2009 Gold 2012 

Veronica Campbell JAM Gold 2011 Gold 2004, 2008 

Debbie Ferguson BAH Gold 2001 Bronze 2004 

Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI Silver 1997 Silver 2000 

Gwen Torrence USA Silver 1991, 1993 Gold 1992 

Merelene Ottey JAM Gold 1993, 1995 Silver 1980, 1984, 1992 

Florence Griffith Joyner USA Silver 1987 Gold 1988 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM 2013 2014 (60m) 

Merlene Ottey JAM 1993, 1995 1989, 1991 

 

World Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal   

Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 

Katrin Krabbe GDR 1991 1988 

 

World Championships medalists who previously won World Youth medal:  None  

 

World Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships European Championships 

Katrin Krabbe GDR 1991 1990 

Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 2019 2016, 2018 

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Games medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Games Year 

Susanthia Jayasinghe SIR Silver 1997 Silver 1994 

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Championships medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Championships Year 

Susanthia Jayasinghe SIR Silver 1997 Gold 1995, 2002,2007 

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games medal:  None   

Highest finish by All-African Games champion (Mary Onyari) is fifth in 1993 

 

World Championships medalists with African Championships medal  

Name Nat World Championships Year African Championships  Year 

Murielle Ahoure  CIV Silver  2013 Gold  2014 

 

World Championships medalist with Pan American Games gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Pan American Games 



Debbie Fergurson BAH 2001 1999 

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal   

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Debbie Ferguson BAH 2001 2002 

Merelene Ottey JAM 1993, 1995 1982, 1990 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time
0 2022 Shericka Jackson  JAM 21.45 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 21.81 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 22.02 

2019 Dina Asher-Smith GBR 21.88 Brittany Brown USA 22.22 Mujinga Kambundji SUI 22.51 

2017 Dafne Schippers  NED 22.05 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 22.08 Shaunae Miller-Uibo BAH 22.15 

2015 Dafne Schippers  NED 21.63 Elaine Thompson  JAM 21.66 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 21.97 

2013 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce  JAM 22.17 Murielle Ahoure CIV 22.32 Blessing Okagbare  NGR 22.32 

2011 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 22.22 Carmelita Jeter USA 22.37 Allyson Felix  USA 22.42 

2009 Allyson Felix USA 22.02 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.35 Debbie Ferguson BAH 22.41 

2007 Allyson Felix USA 21.81 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.34 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.63 

2005 Allyson Felix USA 22.16 Rachelle Smith USA 22.31 Christine Arron FRA 22:31 

2003 Anastasiya Kapachinskaya RUS 22.38 Torri Edwards USA 22.47 Muriel Hurtis FRA 22.59 

2001 Debbie Ferguson BAH 22.52 LaTasha Jenkins USA 22.85 Cyndonie Mothersill CAY 22.88 

1999 Inger Miller USA 21.77 Beverly McDonald JAM 22.22 Merlene Frazer  
Andrea Phillipp 

JAM 
GER 

22.85 

1997 Zhanna Pintusevich  UKR 22.32 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.39 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.40 

1995 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.12 Irina Privalova  RUS 22.12 Galina Malchugina  RUS 22.37  

1993 Merlene Ottey JAM 21.98 Gwen Torrence  USA 22.00 Irina Privalova  RUS 22.13 

1991 Katrin Krabbe  GER 22.09 Gwen Torrence  USA 22.16 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.21 

1987 Silke Gladisch  GDR 21.74 Florence Griffith USA 21.96 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.06  

1983 Marita Koch  GDR 22.13 Merlene Ottey  JAM 22.19 Kathy Cook GBR 22.37 

 

Last nine Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Elaine Thompson JAM 21.53 Christine Mboma NA
M 

21.81 Gabby Thomas  USA 21.87 

2016 Elaine Thompson JAM 21.78 Dafne Schippers  NED 21.88 Tori Bowie USA 22.15 

2012 Allyson Felix  USA 21.88 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM 22.09 Carmelita Jeter USA 22.14 

2008 Veronica Campbell JAM 21.74 Allyson Felix USA 21.93 Kerron Stewart JAM 22.00 

2004 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.05 Allyson Felix USA 22.18 Debbie Ferguson BAH 22.30 

2000 Pauline Davis BAH 22.27 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.28 Beverley McDonald JAM 22.35 

1996 Marie-Jose Perec FRA 22.12 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.24 Mary Onyali  NGR 22.38 

1992 Gwen Torrence  USA 21.81 Juliet Cuthbert JAM 22.02 Merlene Ottey JAM 22.09 

1988 Florence Griffith  USA 21.34 Grace Jackson JAM 21.72 Heike Drechsler GDR 21.95 

 

Last twelve World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Brianna Lyston JAM 22.65 Jayla Jamison  USA 22.77 Alana Reid  JAM 22.95 

2020 Christine Mboma  NAM 21.84 Beatrice Mailingi  NAM 22.18 Favour Ofli  NGR 22.23  

2018 Briana Williams  JAM 22.50 Lauren Williams  USA 23.09 Martyna Kotwila  POL 23.21 

2016 Ofonime Odiong  BRN 22.84 Evelin Rivera  COL 23.21 Estelle Raffai FRA 23.48 

2014 Kaylin Whitney USA 22.82 Irene Ekelund  SWE 22.97 Angela Tenorio ECU 23.15  

2012 Anthonique Strachan BAH 22.53 Olivia Ekpone  USA 23.15  Dezerea Bryant USA 23.15 

2010 Stormy Kendrick USA 22.99 Jodie Williams GBR 23.19 Jamile Samuel NED 23.27 

2008 Sheniqua Ferguson BAH 23.24 Meritzer Williams SKN 23.40 Janelle Redhead GRN 23.52 

2006 Tezdzhan Nalmova BUL 22.99 Vanda Gomes BRA 23.59 Ewelina Klocek POL 23.63 



2004 Shalonda Solomon USA 22.82 Aneisha 
McLaughlin 

JAM 23.21 Nickeisha Anderson JAM 23.46 

2002 Vernicha James GBR 22.93 Aneisha 
McLaughlin 

JAM 22.94 Sanya Richards USA 23.09 

2000 Veronica Campbell JAM 22.87 Sina Schielke GER 23.20 Vida Anim GHA 23.81 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2017 Talea Prepens  GER 23.51 Jael Bestue ESP 23.61 Mizgin AY TUR 23.76 

2015 Candace Hill USA 22.43 Lauren Rain Williams USA 22.90 Nicola De Bryun RSA 23.38  

2013 Irene Ekelund  ECU 22.92 Angela Tenorio ECU 23.13 Ariana Washington USA 23.20 

2011 Desiree Henry GBR 23.25 Christian Brennan CAN 23.47 Sherika Jackson JAM 23.62 

2009 Jodie Williams GBR 23.08 Allison Peter ISV 23.08 Ashton Purvis USA 23.15 

2007 Barbara Leoncio BRA 23.50 Chalonda Goodman USA 23.54 Nivea Smith BAH 23.69 

2005 Aymee Martinez CUB 22.99 Bianca Knight USA 23.33 Latoya King JAM 23.57 

2003 Anneisha McLaughlin JAM 23.26 Courtney Champion USA 23.56 Cleo Tyson USA 23.67 

2001 Angel Perkins USA 23.07 Amy Spencer GBR 23.45 Zuzana Kosova CZE 23.98 

1999 LaShauntea Moore  USA 23.38 Melanie Walker JAM 23.72 Ana Lopez CUB 23.97 

 

Last eight European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Mujinga Kambundji SUI 22.32 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 22.43 Ida Karstoft  DEN 22.72 

2018 Dina Asher-Smith  GBR 21.89 Dafne Schippers  NED 22.14 Jamile Samuel  NED 22.37 

2016 Dina Asher-Smith GBR 22.37 Ivet Lalova-Collio BUL 22.52 Gina Luckenkemper GER 22.74 

2014 Dafne Schippers  NED 22.03 Jodie Williams  GBR 22.46 Myriam Soumare  FRA 22.58  

2012 Mariya Ryemyen UKR 23.05 Hrystyna Stuy  UKR 23.17 Myriam Soumare  FRA 23.21 

2010 Myriam Soumare FRA 22.32 Yelizaveta Bryzgina UKR 22.44 Aleksandra Fedoriva RUS 22.44 

2006 Kim Gevaert BEL 22.68 Yuliya Gushchina RUS 22.93 Natalya Rusakova RUS 23.09 

2002 Muriel Hurtis FRA 22.43 Kim Gevaert BEL 22.53 Mauela Levorato ITA 22.75 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Edidiong Odiong  BRN 22.96 Dutee Chand  IND 23.20 Wei Yongli  CHN 23.27 

2014 Olga Safronova KAZ 23.02  Wei Yongli  CHN 23.27 Chisato Fukushima  JPN 23.45 

2010 Chisato Fukushima JPN 23.62 Vu Thi Huong VIE 23.74 Guzel Khubbieva UZB 23.87 

2006 Rakia Al-Gassra BRN 23.19 Guzel Khubbieva UZB 23.30 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 23.42 

2002 Saraswati Saha IND 23.28 Ni Xiaoli CHN 23.34 Viktoriya Koviyreva KAZ 23.48 

 

Last eleven Asian Championships   

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2023 Shanti Veronica Pereira SG
P 

22.70 Jyothi Yarraji IND 23.13 Li Yuting  CHN 23.25 

2019 Salwa Naser  BR
N 

22.74 Olga Safronova  KAZ 22.87 Dutee Chand  IND 23.24 

2017 Viktoriya Zyabkina  KAZ 23.10 Rumeshka Rathnayaka SRI 23.43 Olga Safronova KAZ 23.47 

2015 Viktoriya Zyabkina  KAZ 23.09 Olga Safronova  KAZ 23.46 Srabandi Nanda  IND 23.54 

2013 Viktoriya Zyabkina  KAZ 23.62 Asha Roy IND 23.71 Dutee Chand  IND 23.82 

2011 Chisato Fukushima JPN 23.49 Gretta Taslakian LIB 24.01 Saori Imai JPN 24.06 

2009 Momoko Takahashi JPN 23.53 Vu Thi Huong  VIE 23.61 Jiang Lan  CHN 23.65 

2007 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.99 H. P. Sujani Bhuddika  SRI 23.28 Vu Thi Huong VIE 23.30 

2005 Damayanthi Dharsha SRI 23.21 Guzel Khubbieva UZB 23.43 Ni Xiaoli CHN 23.58 

2003 Lyubov Perepelova UZB 23.11 Chen Lisha CHN 23.39 Guzel Khubbieva UZB 23.63 

2002 Susanthika Jayasinghe SRI 22.84 Lyubov Perepelova UZB 23.76 Yan Jiankui CHN 23.85 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Gina Bass GAM 22.58 Basant Hemida  EGY 22.89 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 23.00 



2015 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 22.57 Ngozi 
Onwumere 

NGR 23.24 Lauretta Ozoh NGR 23.37 

2011 Damola Osayomi NGR 22.86 Vida Anim GHA 23.06 Tjipekapora Herunga  NAM 23.50 

2007 Damola Osayomi NGR 23.21 Vida Anim GHA 23.29 Amandine Allou Affoue CIV 23.44 

2003 Mary Onyali NGR 23.09 Vida Anim GHA 23.17 Estie Wittstock RSA 23.46 

 

Last ten African Championships   

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Aminatou Seyni NIG 23.04 Maximilia Imali  KEN 23.43 Rhodah Njobvu ZAM 23.51 

2018 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 22.50 Germaine Abessolo Bivina CMR 23.36 Janet Amponsah GHA 23.38 

2016 Marie Josee Ta Lou CIV 22.81 Alyssa Conley  RSA 22.84 Gina Bass GAM 22.92 

2014 Murielle Ahoure  CIV 22.36 Marie-Jose Lou Gonerie CIV 22.87 Dominique Duncan NGR 22.98  

2012 Gloria Asumnu NGR 22.93 Lauretta Ozoh  NGR 22.93 Marie Jose Lou Gonerie CIV 23.44 

2010 Damola Osayomi NGR 23.36 Estie Witstock RSA 23.50 Ruddy Zang Milama GAB 23.59 

2008 Isabel le Roux RSA 22.69 Kadiatou Camara MLI 22.70 Damola Osayomi NGR 22.83 

2006 Vida Anim GHA 22.90 Geraldine Pillay RSA 23.11 Fabienne Feraez BEN 23.15 

2004 Geraldine Pillay RSA 23.18 Kadiatou Camara MLI 23.22 Nadjina Kaltouma CHA 23.29 

2002 Nadjina Kaltouma CHA 22.80 Aida Diop SEN 23.29 Myriam Leonie Mani CMR 23.30 

 

Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2019 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM 22.43 Vitoria Rosa  BRA 22.62 Tynia Gaither  BAH 22.76 

2015 Kaylin Whitney USA 22.65 Kyra Jefferson  USA 22.72 Simone Facey JAM 22.74 

2011 Ana Claudia da Silva BRA 22.76 Simone Facey JAM 22.86 Mariely Sanchez DOM 23.02 

2007 Roxana Diaz CUB 22.90 Sheri-Ann Brooks JAM 22.92 Sherry Fletcher GRN 22.96 

2003 Roxana Diaz CUB 22.69 Cydonie Mothersill CAY 22.86 Allyson Felix USA 22.93 

 

Last six Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2022 Elaine Thompson-Herah JAM 22.02 Favour Ofili  NGR 22.51 Christine Mboma  NAM 22.80 

2018 Shaunae Miller-Uibo BAH 22.09 Shericka Jackson  JAM 22.18 Dina Asher-Smith ENG 22.29 

2014 Blessing Okagbare NG
R 

22.25 Jodie Williams  ENG 22.50 Bianca Williams  ENG 22.58 

2010 Cydonie Mothersill CAY 22.89 Abi Oyepitan ENG 23.26 Adrienne Power CAN 23.52 

2006 Sherone Simpson JAM 22.59 Veronica 
Campbell 

JAM 22.72 Geraldine Pillay RSA 22.92 

2002 Debbie Ferguson BAH 22.20 Juliet Campbell JAM 22.54 Lauren Hewitt AUS 22.69 

 

Fastest Performances on European Soil  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 21.64 0.8 Merlene Ottey JAM 1 Bruxelles  13 Sept 1991 

2  21.66 -1.0 Merlene Ottey  1 Zurich  15 Aug 1990 

3 2 21.71 0.7 Marita Koch  GDR 1 Kark Marx  10 June 1979 

 

Fastest Performances in Budapest   

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 
1 1 22.16 -0.5 Merlene Ottey  JAM 1 5 Aug 1990 

2 2 22.26 1.2 Veronica Campbell-Brown JAM 1 30 July 2011 

3 3 22.27 0.5 Jarmila Kratochvilova  TCH 1 29 July 1981 

  

Fastest Performances in August    

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 21.53 0.8 Elaine Thompson-Herah JAM 1 Tokyo  3 Aug 2021 

2 2 21.63 0.2 Dafne Schippers NED 1 Beijing  28 Aug 2015 

3 3 21.66 -1.0 Merlene Ottey  JAM 1 Zurich  15 Aug 1990 



All time World List  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 21.34 1.3 Florence Griffith-Joyner  USA 1 Seoul  29 Sept 1988 

2 2 21.45 0.6 Shericka Jackson JAM 1 Eugene 21 July 2022 

3 3 21.53 0.8 Elaine Thompson-Herah JAM 1 Tokyo 3 Aug 2021 

3  21.55 0.0 Shericka Jackson  1 Kingston  26 June 2022 

5  21.56 1.7 Florence Griffith-Joyner   1sf1 Seoul 29 Sept 1988 

6 4 21.60 -0.4 Gabby Thomas  USA 1 Eugene  9 July 2023 

7  21.61 1.3 Gabby Thomas   1 Eugene  26 June 2021 

 

Combined 2022 & 2023 World List  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 21.45 0.6 Shericka Jackson JAM 1 Eugene – WC 21 July 2022 

2  21.55 0.0 Shericka Jackson    1 Kingston 26 June 2022 

3 2 21.60 -0.4 Gabby Thomas  USA 1 Eugene  9 July 2023 

4  21.67 2.0 Shericka Jackson  1sf1 Eugene – WC 19 July 2022 

5  21.71 -0.5 Shericka Jackson  1 Kingston 9 July 2023 

6 3 21.77 -0.3 Abby Steiner USA 1 Eugene 26 June 2022 

7  21.80 1.3 Abby Steiner   1 Eugene – NCAA 11 June 2022 

7  21.80 0.9 Abby Steiner  1sf1 Eugene  26 June 2022 

7  21.80 -0.9 Shericka Jackson  1 Zurich  8 Sept 2022 

10 4 21.81 0.6 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce JAM 2 Eugene – WC 21 July 2022 

11  21.82 -0.1 Shelly-Ann Fraser-Pryce   1sf3 Eugene – WC 19 July 2022 

12  21.84 0.3 Shericka Jackson   1 Chorzow 6 Aug 2022 

13  21.86 0.9 Gabby Thomas   1sf2 Eugene  9 July 2023 

13  21.86 0.2 Sherika Jackson  1 Monaco 21 July 2023 

15 6 21.87 0.6 Christine Mboma  NAM 1 Gaborone  30 Apr 2022 

16  21.91 1.3 Shericka Jackson  1 Roma  9 June 2022 

16 7 21.91 1.8 Julien Alfred LCA 1 Gainesville 14 Apr 2023 

18 8 21.92 -0.3 Tamara Clark USA 2 Eugene – USATF 26 June 2022 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com  

 
The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura from Budapest  

 


